

19.01.2022
Item No. 06
Crt.No.11
Ali

WPA 1299 of 2009

CESC Limited & Anr.
-vs-
The Ombudsman & Anr.
(Via video conference)

Mr. Debanjan Mukherji
..... for the petitioners/CESC Ltd.

As per the prayer made by the Learned Counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned for a period of two weeks.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks
(04.02.2022).

All parties shall act in terms of the copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Krishna Rao, J.)