

16.02.2022
Item No.2
Crt. No.11.
KB

WPA 1299 of 2009
CESC Limited & Anr.
-Vs-
The Ombudsman & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Rishav Dutt
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath
... For the respondents/KMC.

As per the prayer made by the counsel for the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation, time is granted to file
short affidavit on or before 23rd February, 2022.

Let the matter appear on 23rd February, 2022 for
further consideration.

(Krishna Rao, J.)