

23.02.2022
Item No.5
Crt. No.11.
KB

WPA 1299 of 2009
CESC Limited and another
-Vs-
The Ombudsman & Ors.

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Rishav Dutt
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath
... For the Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

The counsel for the respondent nos. 3 and 4 filed affidavit of report. Copy served to the counsel for the petitioner. Let the affidavit of report be kept with the record.

As per the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be taken up for hearing on 25th February, 2022.

(Krishna Rao, J.)