

25.02.2022
Item No.2
Crt. No.11.
KB

WPA 1299 of 2009
CESC Limited and another
-Vs-
The Ombudsman & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Rishav Dutt
... For the petitioners

Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick
Mr. Amit Kumar Ghosh
... For the State-respondents.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath
... For the Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

Counsel for the petitioners prays for a week time
to file reply to the report filed by the respondent nos. 3
and 4.

Time is granted as prayed for.

Let the matter be listed after a week (04.03.2022).

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the order
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Krishna Rao, J.)