

09.04.2025

Sl.No. 134
Ct.No. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 1299 of 2009

CESC Limited and anr.
Vs.
The Ombudsman and ors.

Mr. Aditya Sarkar
Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee.....for the CESC

1. The instant matter appears after a long gap.

In view of the fact, the petitioners are directed to serve a fresh notice notifying the respondents with regard to the pendency of this case as well as the next date of hearing and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on 30th April, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)