

30.04.2025

Sl.No.158
Ct.No. 32
(pp)

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 1299 of 2009

CESC Limited & Anr.
Vs.
The Ombudsman & Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,
Ms. Tiasha Gupta

....for the petitioners.

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that a notice has already been served. However, no effective service as yet been made.
2. He prays for some times to get the track report.
3. In view of the facts, let the matter appear on 11th June, 2025 and affidavit of service be filed on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)