

27.11.2025
Court No.23
Item No.91
pk

WPA 1299 of 2009

CESC Limited and another
Vs.
The Ombudsman and others

Mr. Aditya Sarkar
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Biswajit Chowdhury,
Ms. Dipanwita Ganguly
... for the K.M.C.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners in Court today is taken on record.
2. However, no service has not been effected upon the private respondent. Once again, the petitioners are directed to serve the notice along with the writ petition upon the private respondent through registered post as well as courier service, if any, recognized by the High Court, Calcutta. Affidavit of service be filed on the adjourned date.
3. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)