

DL 143
23.03.2026
chanchal

WPA 1299 of 2009

CESC Ltd. & Anr.

-versus-

The OMBUDSMAN & Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee

Mr. Aditya Sarkar

... for the petitioners

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioners in Court today is taken on record.

2. Upon perusal of the affidavit, it appears that service has not been effected upon the private respondent No. 2 due to insufficient address. The petitioners submit that whatever address provided by the private respondent No. 2 is similar address. There is no other address to serve notice.

3. Under the above facts and circumstances, the petitioners are directed to effect service upon the private respondent No. 2 through publication of one local Bengali newspaper and file a report to that effect positively on the adjourned date.

4. List this matter on 4th May, 2026.

5. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)