

07.05.2026
Court No.39
DL/Item No.-75
[Milan]

WPA 1299 of 2009

CESC LTD. & ANR.
VS
THE OMBUDSMAN & ORS.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,
Mr. Aditya Sarkar
....for the Petitioners

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath
....for KMC/ Respondent

1. Affidavit of compliance filed by the petitioners in Court today is taken on record.
2. List this matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2026 under the same heading.
3. In the meantime, the petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the compliance upon the respondent no.3.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)